
Saturday, March 05, 2016Run4Bibles 5K & Half Marathon
Cedar Ridge Preserve  , Dallas,  TX

equipdisciples.org

77F Clear 28%H 7mphESE
5K Off :3:00 pm   :   HM Off :2:30 pm

Course:
Trail

MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD
Place in

SplitCity Half

- Jonathan Cantu 1    23:07.67OVERALL 1 (14) 7:27Dallas

- Scott Jeffries 11    31:53.30MASTERS 10 (40) 10:16Grand Prairie

- Thurman Mayne 29    48:45.39GMASTER 19 (61) 15:42Dallas

1 Graham Jenkins 15    32:35.48M01-08 14 (7) 10:29Midlothian

1 Grady Jenkins 6    28:18.51M09-11 6 (9) 9:07Midlothian

2 Cotton Gore 9    30:32.59 8 (10) 9:50Quenlin

3 Cody Gore 10    31:33.44 9 (11) 10:09Quenlin

1 Luke Carson 3    26:27.92M12-14 3 (13) 8:31Saginaw

2 Josiah Lee 23    40:11.34 16 (12) 12:56Dallas

1 Caleb Carson 2    25:08.58M15-19 2 (15) 8:06Saginaw

2 Will Pinon 4    27:29.93 4 (17) 8:51Cedar Hill

3 Carson Pinon 5    27:47.55 5 (17) 8:57Cedar Hill

4 Jeremy Lee 12    32:24.17 11 (16) 10:26Dallas

5 Abraham Ramirez 33    57:57.66 21 (19) 18:39Balch Springs

1 Luke Bennett 13    32:28.12M20-29 12 (24) 10:27Arlington

1 Alejandro Franco 8    28:50.00M30-39 7 (39) 9:17Lewisville

1 Steve Black 22    39:08.70M40-49 15 (48) 12:36Arlington

2 Heath Peloquin 26    43:34.65 18 (41) 14:02Flower Mound

1 Joe Friberg 14    32:25.92M50-59 13 (52) 10:26ARlington

2 Tim Pinon 24    42:29.68 17 (51) 13:41Cedar Hill

3 Alick Cheung 31    56:00.96 20 (51) 18:02Grand Prairie

1 Barry Bennett 34    58:54.60M60-69 22 (61) 18:58Three Rivers

1 Vince Schwan 37  1:02:06.34M70-99 23 (75) 19:59South Lake

2 Jerry Brockett 38  1:18:38.01 24 (85) 25:19Dallas

FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD
Place in

SplitCity Half

- Julie Sandoval 7    28:17.29OVERALL 1 (31) 9:06Arlington

- Sharon James 18    35:49.54MASTERS 4 (46) 11:32Oak Leaf

- Sandy Schwan 36  1:02:03.85GMASTER 14 (74) 19:59South Lake

1 Nallely Franco 16    32:48.87F20-29 2 (25) 10:34Dallas

2 Qing Ding 35  1:01:12.18 13 (28) 19:42Arlington

1 Jennifer Butler 17    35:47.55F30-39 3 (37) 11:31Waxahachie

2 Katie Karin 20    37:56.63 6 (39) 12:13Savannah

3 Mireya Franco 21    38:40.52 7 (38) 12:27Lewisville

1 Lourdes Ramirez 19    37:43.16F40-49 5 (47) 12:08Balch Springs

2 Brenda Shugart 25    43:31.97 8 (48) 14:01Quenlin

3 Mimi Cheung 32    56:00.17 12 (49) 18:02Grand Prairie

1 Sarah Bennett 27    46:46.72F50-59 9 (52) 15:03Three Rivers

2 Cheryl Mayne 28    48:44.65 10 (55) 15:41Dallas

3 D'Ann Kearby 30    54:37.67 11 (59) 17:35Dallas



Timing provided by:
DeltaViewTiming.comSplits were not captured for this race. GD Place among Females

Dist OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEq Clock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 
15K 1 031  Jonathan Cantu (M14) M12-14 OA1     23:07.67 7:27 23.12    23:09.071.4

25K 2 032  Caleb Carson (M15) M15-19 1st     25:08.58 8:06 25.13    25:08.58---

35K 3 040  Luke Carson (M13) M12-14 1st     26:27.92 8:31 26.45    26:29.211.3

45K 4 028  Will Pinon (M17) M15-19 2nd     27:29.93 8:51 27.48    27:32.822.9

55K 5 026  Carson Pinon (M17) M15-19 3rd     27:47.55 8:57 27.78    27:50.352.8

65K 6 034  Grady Jenkins (M9) M09-11 1st     28:18.51 9:07 28.30    28:18.52---

15K 7 029  Julie Sandoval (F31) F30-39 OA1     28:17.29 9:06 28.28    28:19.932.6

75K 8 049  Alejandro Franco (M39) M30-39 1st     28:50.00 9:17 28.83    28:53.233.2

85K 9 042  Cotton Gore (M10) M09-11 2nd     30:32.59 9:50 30.53    30:34.451.9

95K 10 043  Cody Gore (M11) M09-11 3rd     31:33.44 10:09 31.55    31:35.291.9

105K 11 013  Scott Jeffries (M40) M40-49 MS     31:53.30 10:16 31.88    31:57.914.6

115K 12 017  Jeremy Lee (M16) M15-19 4     32:24.17 10:26 32.40    32:25.301.1

125K 13 002  Luke Bennett (M24) M20-29 1st     32:28.12 10:27 32.47    32:28.13---

135K 14 010  Joe Friberg (M52) M50-59 1st     32:25.92 10:26 32.42    32:30.254.3

145K 15 035  Graham Jenkins (M7) M01-08 1st     32:35.48 10:29 32.58    32:36.801.3

25K 16 047  Nallely Franco (F25) F20-29 1st     32:48.87 10:34 32.80    32:55.867.0

35K 17 006  Jennifer Butler (F37) F30-39 1st     35:47.55 11:31 35.78    35:52.945.4

45K 18 012  Sharon James (F46) F40-49 MS     35:49.54 11:32 35.82    35:54.785.2

55K 19 038  Lourdes Ramirez (F47) F40-49 1st     37:43.16 12:08 37.72    37:49.286.1

65K 20 014  Katie Karin (F39) F30-39 2nd     37:56.63 12:13 37.93    38:00.624.0

75K 21 048  Mireya Franco (F38) F30-39 3rd     38:40.52 12:27 38.67    38:44.213.7

155K 22 004  Steve Black (M48) M40-49 1st     39:08.70 12:36 39.13    39:19.5010.8

165K 23 018  Josiah Lee (M12) M12-14 2nd     40:11.34 12:56 40.18    40:16.715.4

175K 24 027  Tim Pinon (M51) M50-59 2nd     42:29.68 13:41 42.48    42:35.225.5

85K 25 041  Brenda Shugart (F48) F40-49 2nd     43:31.97 14:01 43.52    43:35.583.6

185K 26 025  Heath Peloquin (M41) M40-49 2nd     43:34.65 14:02 43.57    43:45.6511.0

95K 27 003  Sarah Bennett (F52) F50-59 1st     46:46.72 15:03 46.77    46:50.403.7

105K 28 019  Cheryl Mayne (F55) F50-59 2nd     48:44.65 15:41 48.73    48:51.326.7

195K 29 020  Thurman Mayne (M61) M60-69 GM     48:45.39 15:42 48.75    48:51.786.4

115K 30 015  D'Ann Kearby (F59) F50-59 3rd     54:37.67 17:35 54.62    54:45.798.1

205K 31 007  Alick Cheung (M51) M50-59 3rd     56:00.96 18:02 56.00    56:09.368.4

125K 32 008  Mimi Cheung (F49) F40-49 3rd     56:00.17 18:02 56.00    56:09.839.7

215K 33 037  Abraham Ramirez (M19) M15-19 5     57:57.66 18:39 57.95    58:03.946.3

225K 34 001  Barry Bennett (M61) M60-69 1st     58:54.60 18:58 58.90    58:59.585.0

135K 35 033  Qing Ding (F28) F20-29 2nd   1:01:12.18 19:42 61.20 1:01:21.259.1

145K 36 045  Sandy Schwan (F74) F70-99 GM   1:02:03.85 19:59 62.05 1:02:13.059.2

235K 37 046  Vince Schwan (M75) M70-99 1st   1:02:06.34 19:59 62.10 1:02:14.237.9

245K 38 005  Jerry Brockett (M85) M70-99 2nd   1:18:38.01 25:19 78.63 1:18:45.107.1

Average Finish Time: 0:41:01
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